

## St Mary's School Fee Structure 2021

It is essential for the running and improvement of school facilities and resources, as well as the sharing of responsibility between all families, that we receive payment of fees. Fees for 2021 have not been increased and will remain the same as 2020 Fees, as per CEWA instructions across all Catholic Schools.

School fees are billed annually. Payment options include a 'one off' payment which is payable within 14 days of billing. Alternatively, payments can be scheduled over a 10-month period (February-November), monthly, fortnightly or weekly using the direct debit facility of the Catholic Development Fund (please see the office to set this up) or by arranging direct transfers into the school NAB account (details will be on the Fees Invoice). A written commitment will be required from families indicating their preferred payment option. Other payment options are available by making an appointment with the Principal. Likewise, if you are having difficulty meeting the full fee amounts please do not hesitate to contact the Principal for a confidential meeting to discuss options and alternatives.

Health Care Card (HCC) discounts are only applicable to tuition fees, amenities, building Levy and IT Levy. All other charges are still required to be paid.

The education pack includes the portfolio for Kindy/Pre-Primary, Prime Maths Books and writing time book.

The amenities fee covers some of the costs associated with incursions/excursions, stationery, sporting events and class consumables. Further costs for incursions/excursions may need to be charged. The amenities fee does not cover Year 6 School Camp costs or Swimming Lessons.

Student Insurance is also provided by the school for each child attending St Mary's (contact the Office for more information).

The IT & building levies allow for the purchasing of IT hardware and ongoing maintenance/building projects.

						•			
2021 Fees Kindergarten									
Family	Tuition	Amenities	Portfolio (Per Student)	IT Levy (Per Family)	Building Levy (Per Family)	Year Book (Per Family)	Total (Per Annum)	Total (Per month over 10 months)	Weekly Equivalent Cost#
1 Child	\$636.00	\$153.00	\$15.00	\$62.00	\$212.00	\$30.00	\$1,108.00	\$110.80	\$27.70
Twins	\$1,144.80	\$306.00	\$30.00	\$62.00	\$212.00		\$1,784.80	\$178.48	\$44.62
Health care card 1 child	\$300.00		\$15.00		\$90.00			\$43.50	\$10.88
Health care card twins	\$540.00		\$30.00		\$90.00			\$69.00	\$17.25
		20	21 Fees Prim	nary (PP-Year	6)				
Family	Tuition	Amenities	Education Pack	IT Levy (Per Family)	Building Levy (Per Family)	Year Book (Per Family)	Total (Per Annum)	Total (Per month over 10 months)	Weekly Equivalent Cost#
1 child	\$1,060.00	\$153.00	\$50.00	\$62.00	\$212.00	\$30.00	\$1,567.00	\$156.70	\$39.18
2 children(2nd child 20% disc)	\$1,908.00		\$100.00	\$62.00	\$212.00		<i>i</i>		\$65.45
3 children (3rd child 40%discount)	\$2,544.00		\$150.00	\$62.00	\$212.00		\$3,457.00	\$345.70	\$86.43
4 children (4th child free)	\$2,544.00	\$612.00	\$200.00	\$62.00	\$212.00			\$366.00	\$91.50
Health Care Card 1 child	\$300.00	70	\$50.00	Ģ0 <u>2</u> .00	\$90.00		\$470.00	\$47.00	\$11.75
Health Care Card 2 Children	\$540.00		\$100.00		\$90.00	<u> </u>	\$760.00	\$76.00	\$19.00
Health Care Card 3 children	\$720.00		\$150.00		\$90.00		\$990.00	\$99.00	\$24.75
				ombinations			1		7
Family	Tuition	Amenities	Education Pack	IT Levy (Per Family)	Building Levy (Per Family)	Year Book (Per Family)	Total (Per Annum)	Total (Per month over 10 months)	Weekly Equivalent Cost#
K+ 1 Primary	\$1,568.80	\$306.00	\$65.00	\$62.00	\$212.00	\$30.00	\$2,243.80	\$224.38	\$56.10
K+ 2 Primary	\$2,289.60	\$459.00	\$115.00	\$62.00	\$212.00		\$3,167.60	\$316.76	\$79.19
K+ 3 Primary	\$2,544.00	\$612.00	\$165.00	\$62.00	\$212.00		\$3,625.00	\$362.50	\$90.63